9. Signature:

Eugene LeDonne

Registration No



103331505

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: 503665.20009 PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Takaichiro Umeda Internal Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan Execution Date(s) October 16, 2006 Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Eugene LeDonne Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Reed Smith Authorized to be charged by credit card 29th Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 599 Lexington Avenue √ Enclosed Street Address:\_\_\_ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information New York City: \_\_ State:\_New York a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: 10022-7650 Expiration Date Phone Number 212/521-5400 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_50-1529 212/52/1-5450 Fax Number Authorized User Name \_\_\_ eledonne@reedsrhit Email Address:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

10/31/2006 WABDELR1 00000019 11588686

October 26, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Takaichiro UMEDA		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)	-		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and secover to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,	Mizuho-ku, Nago	ya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467	8561 Japan	<del></del>	<del> </del>
	·		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	RECOVERY APP	PARATUS AND	NKJET RECORD	ING APPARATUS	<del></del>	
	Number, or Foreig Application Number		(Attorney Docket No	). 				
			for which the undersi	gned has (have)	executed an applicatio	n for patent in the U	nited States of A	America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Ora. 16	, 2006		<u></u>	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Seri	al Number _	<del>-</del>			
Assigne claims of eexamin States roull right nerewith	lication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned necessary or desiral	n or divide in obtained in obtained in obtained in obtained in order in ore	ision thereof, or any p taining evidence and (s) to execute all pap nal Convention for Pro (s) to perform all aff of States patent to the or authorize(s) and req n(s) to the said Assign therein assigned, and	atent or reissue a going forward witers and docume stection of Industrimative acts whe Assignee. uest(s) the Commence, as Assignee that he has (they	connection with any in application based there th such interference. Into and perform any a rial Property or similar a ich may be necessary missioner of Patents to of the entire interest, or have) not executed, a the power to insert on United States Patent	ct which may be ne agreements. y to obtain, maintair issue any and all Le and hereby covenar and will not execute, this assignment any	and to cooperate and to cooperate confirm by etters Patents of the that he has (any agreements further identifications)	nection with reissue or f the United (they have) s in conflict ation which
		execu	ted by the undersign	ed on the date(	s) opposite the under	rsigned name(s).		
Date	<b>7</b> 0 ,				Takaichiro UMEDA		Umeda	(SEAL)
Date			Na	me of Inventor		<del></del>		(SEAL)
Date			Na	me of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date			Na	me of Inventor				(SEAL)
Date			Na	me of inventor			(	(SEAL)
Date		<del></del>	Na	me of Inventor			(	(SEAL)
Date			Na	me of Inventor			(	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 018476 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 10/26/2006**